OP \$40,00 28137

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Progressive Group Alliance LLC		l12/15/2009 l	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Performance Food Group Company, LLC
Street Address:	12500 West Creek Parkway
City:	Richmond
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23238
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2813765	GOURMATES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)955-5564

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-663-7269

Email: paul.kilmer@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Paul F. Kilmer

Address Line 1: 2099 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

TRADEMARK REEL: 004123 FRAME: 0942

900151176

Date:	01/04/2010
Total Attachments: 1 source=Gourmates#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004123 FRAME: 0943

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by and between Progressive Group Alliance, LLC, a Limited Liability Company of Delaware with a business address of 12500 West Creek Parkway, Richmond, Virginia 23238 (hereinafter "Assignor") and Performance Food Group Company, LLC, a Limited Liability Company of Delaware with a business address of 12500 West Creek Parkway, Richmond, Virginia 23238 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark GOURMATES (hereinafter "Mark"), along with U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2813765 therefor (hereinafter "Registration"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by assignment all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and Registration, along with the good will of the business of Assignor symbolized thereby and associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for the sum and value of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, without reservation, all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and Registration, along with the good will of the business of Assignor symbolized thereby and associated therewith, including the right to bring actions and to recover for any past infringements of the Mark.

Progre:	ssive Group Alliance, LLC	
α	ne <i>Spinona O Hickory</i>	
Signati	310:// <i>\$60000000000/07**************************</i>	
Name:	DIRECTOR BRANDS DEVELOPMENT NO	
Title:	LANGUCE G. HICKMAN	
Date:	12/15/09	

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA : ss COUNTY OF Social and :

RECORDED: 01/04/2010

Notary Public

[seal/stamp]

My commission expres: 9/30/2010

Notary ID: 260897

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004123 FRAME: 0944